8:00 17:00 Patrick SFB* Guardian Arena Day 1

7:30 15:30  Shingle Creek Golf Course* Spacepower Golf Tournament

6:30 16:00 Patrick SFB* Guardian Arena Day 2
17:00 21:.00 Orange Ballroom Exhibitor Setup - Large Booths Only
18:10 22:00 The Tides Collocated Club* Guardian Arena Reception

8:00 22:00 Orange Ballroom Exhibitor Setup
13:00 16:00 Location TBA* Classified Briefing - Invite Only
15:00 17:00 Lake Concord Meeting SFA National Convention

Room
15:00 19:00 Hilton Orlando Lobby Badge Pickup / Sponsor Check-In
17.00 19:00 Foyer1 Spacepower Happy Hour

8:10 8:40 Main Stage Keynote Address from U.S. Space Force
Leadership

8:45 9:00 Main Stage Threat Brief from U.S. Space Force

9:25 10:05 Main Stage Panel | Missile Warning Capabilities and

America's Golden Dome | Moderated by
Rick Freeman, Amazon Kuiper

9:25 10:05 Innovation Hangar Panel | Academia, Industry, and Military in
the Next Generation

9:25 10:05 Guardian Nexus Stage TBA

Powered by Redwire

10:35 11115 Main Stage Panel | Building Innovation Based on the
Emerging Space Threat

10:35 1115 Innovation Hangar Panel | Venture Capital: Overcoming the
Valley of Death as a Team

10:35 1115 Guardian Nexus Stage TBA

Powered by Redwire

13:00 13:45 Main Stage Panel | TBA


https://members.ussfa.org/widget/event-6279355?sk=S/BnfsVvpmnd6WFFH8nQ+5Xg7poi2orTppEYXcYLC1Orl0HdfUQCuDAA+YBc5+cQ
https://members.ussfa.org/widget/event-6279355?sk=S/BnfsVvpmnd6WFFH8nQ+5Xg7poi2orTppEYXcYLC1Orl0HdfUQCuDAA+YBc5+cQ

14:50

14:50

14:50
15:40
16:00

18:00
19:00

21:30

7:00
8:05

8:30

9:00

9:50
10:00

10:00
10:40

11:45
11:45

11:30

12:00

15:30

15:30

15:30
16:00
16:45

19:00
21:30

23:00

7:45
8:25

8:55

9:40

11:30
10:45

10:40
11:20

12:20
12:20

11:50

1:00

Main Stage

Guardian Nexus Stage

Powered by Redwire
Breakout Rooms
Main Stage

Main Stage

Foyer 1

Florida Ballroom

Location TBA

Panel | Tactically Responsive Space |
Moderated by Dant Dant, KBR

TBA

Seminar | Maynard Nexsen
Awards Announcement

Keynote Address from U.S. Space Force
Leadership

Gala Pre-Reception (Invitation Only)

Spacepower Excellence Awards Gala
(Invitation Only)

Gala After Party (Open to All Conference
Attendees)

Friday, 12 December

Main Stage
Main Stage

Main Stage
Main Stage

Innovation Hangar

Guardian Nexus Stage

Powered by Redwire
Breakout Rooms

Main Stage

Innovation Hangar

Guardian Nexus Stage

Powered by Redwire

Main Stage

Breakout Rooms

Senior Guardian Town Hall

Keynote Address from U.S. Space Force
Leadership

Fireside Chat | U.S. Space Force Leadership

Panel | Accelerating Innovation from
Prototype to Orbit | Moderated by Jason
Mallare, Umbra Space

Space Tank Innovation Pitching Competition

TBA

Seminar | Maynard Nexsen

Panel | Perspectives on Commercial Space
Integration

Panel | Program Executive Officers

TBA

Round Table Kickoff | U.S. Space Force
Leadership

Round Table Discussions | Attache's



13:40
13:40

13:40
14:20

15:05
15:35
15:45

18:00

7:30

14:15
14:15

14:15
15:00

15:30
15:45
16:00

21:00

12:00

Main Stage
Guardian Nexus Stage

Powered by Redwire
Innovation Hangar

Main Stage

Main Stage
Main Stage
Main Stage

The Sands Museum*

Panel | Space Domain Awareness
Signing of the Washington Compact - SFA
Booth

Legislative Debrief

Panel | The Space Revolution: Next-
Generation Connectivity for Multi-Domain
Operations | Moderated by Rick Freeman,
Amazon Kuiper

Fireside Chat | U.S. Space Force Leadership
Closing Remarks

Spacepower Highlights & 2026
Announcement

T-10 Miler Pasta Dinner

Saturday, 13 December

Cape Canveral Space Force Space Force T-10 Miler Race

Station*

* Indicates off-site event

SPACEPOWER

CONFERENCE

DECEMBER 10-12, 2025 # HILTON ORLANDO



https://raceroster.com/store/102391/item/5fea61b3-3400-4dc5-bc88-bd2748fcb390
https://raceroster.com/store/102391/item/5fea61b3-3400-4dc5-bc88-bd2748fcb390
https://runspaceforce.com/10-miler/
https://runspaceforce.com/10-miler/

