Monday, 8 December						
8:00	17:00	Patrick SFB*	Guardian Arena Day 1			
	Tuesday, 9 December					
7:30	15:30	Shingle Creek Golf Course*	<u>Spacepower Golf Tournament</u>			
6:30	16:00	Patrick SFB*	Guardian Arena Day 2			
17:00	21:00	Orange Ballroom	Exhibitor Setup - Large Booths Only			
18:10	22:00	The Tides Collocated Club*	Guardian Arena Reception			
	Wednesday, 10 December					
8:00	22:00	Orange Ballroom	Exhibitor Setup			
13:00	16:00	Location TBA*	Classified Briefing - Invite Only			
15:00	17:00	Lake Concord Meeting Room	SFA National Convention			
15:00	19:00	Hilton Orlando Lobby	Badge Pickup / Sponsor Check-In			
17:00	19:00	Foyer 1	Spacepower Happy Hour			
	Thursday, 11 December					
8:10	8:40	Main Stage	Keynote Address from U.S. Space Force Leadership			
8:45	9:00	Main Stage	Threat Brief from U.S. Space Force			
9:25	10:05	Main Stage	Panel Missile Warning Capabilities and America's Golden Dome Moderated by Rick Freeman, Amazon Kuiper			
9:25	10:05	Innovation Hangar	Panel Academia, Industry, and Military in the Next Generation			
9:25	10:05	Guardian Nexus Stage Powered by Redwire	TBA			
10:35	11:15	Main Stage	Panel Building Innovation Based on the Emerging Space Threat			
10:35	11:15	Innovation Hangar	Panel Venture Capital: Overcoming the Valley of Death as a Team			
10:35	11:15	Guardian Nexus Stage Powered by Redwire	TBA			
13:00	13:45	Main Stage	Panel TBA			

14:50	15:30	Main Stage	Panel Tactically Responsive Space Moderated by Dant Dant, KBR			
14:50	15:30	Guardian Nexus Stage	TBA			
		Powered by Redwire				
14:50	15:30	Breakout Rooms	Seminar Maynard Nexsen			
15:40	16:00	Main Stage	Awards Announcement			
16:00	16:45	Main Stage	Keynote Address from U.S. Space Force Leadership			
18:00	19:00	Foyer 1	Gala Pre-Reception (Invitation Only)			
19:00	21:30	Florida Ballroom	Spacepower Excellence Awards Gala (Invitation Only)			
21:30	23:00	Location TBA	Gala After Party (Open to All Conference Attendees)			
	Friday, 12 December					
7:00	7:45	Main Stage	Senior Guardian Town Hall			
8:05	8:25	Main Stage	Keynote Address from U.S. Space Force Leadership			
8:30	8:55	Main Stage	Fireside Chat U.S. Space Force Leadership			
9:00	9:40	Main Stage	Panel Accelerating Innovation from Prototype to Orbit Moderated by Jason Mallare, Umbra Space			
9:50	11:30	Innovation Hangar	Space Tank Innovation Pitching Competition			
10:00	10:45	Guardian Nexus Stage Powered by Redwire	ТВА			
10:00	10:40	Breakout Rooms	Seminar Maynard Nexsen			
10:40	11:20	Main Stage	Panel Perspectives on Commercial Space Integration			
11:45	12:20	Innovation Hangar	Panel Program Executive Officers			
11:45	12:20	Guardian Nexus Stage Powered by Redwire	TBA			
11:30	11:50	Main Stage	Round Table Kickoff U.S. Space Force Leadership			
12:00	1:00	Breakout Rooms	Round Table Discussions Attache's			

13:40	14:15	Main Stage	Panel Space Domain Awareness			
13:40	14:15	Guardian Nexus Stage Powered by Redwire	Signing of the Washington Compact - SFA Booth			
13:40	14:15	Innovation Hangar	Legislative Debrief			
14:20	15:00	Main Stage	Panel The Space Revolution: Next- Generation Connectivity for Multi-Domain Operations Moderated by Rick Freeman, Amazon Kuiper			
15:05	15:30	Main Stage	Fireside Chat U.S. Space Force Leadership			
15:35	15:45	Main Stage	Closing Remarks			
15:45	16:00	Main Stage	Spacepower Highlights & 2026 Announcement			
18:00	21:00	The Sands Museum*	T-10 Miler Pasta Dinner			
Saturday, 13 December						
7:30	12:00	Cape Canveral Space Force Station*	Space Force T-10 Miler Race			
		* Indicates off-site event				

